

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20776/2006

RASHIDA BEGUM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPATI BHUSHAN DEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Henry, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file Chamber
Summons in respect of legal representative of deceased respondent
No.1.

Place IA No.4 to delete the names of respondent Nos. 2 and 3
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 24.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj