

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20776/2006

RASHIDA BEGUM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPATI BHUSHAN DEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel says that he has informed the petitioners on more than one occasion to take steps to serve chamber summons on the proposed Lrs. 1(i) to 1(x) of deceased Respondent No.1 but they have failed to take steps for effecting service.

In view of the above, the application for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1 is dismissed.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master