

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5-6/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 20776/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2005
in SA No. 44/1997 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

RASHIDA BEGUM (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPATI BHUSHAN DEY (D) Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration
and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Henry, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is
condoned, application for restoration of special leave
petition is allowed and SLP is restored to its original
number on the file.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

We do not find any ground for interference to
exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the
Constitution of India. Hence, the special leave
petition is dismissed.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER